GearyComm Survey Summary
"Survey Close" date: 11/10; n=152

Question 1: Walking Question 2: Driving Question 3: Support/Opposition
When you are walking, do you ever cross Geary When you are driving on Commonwealth or Installing a traffic signal would require making
Boulevard at Commonwealth/Beaumont? Beaumont, do you ever make a left turn onto Geary Commonwealth and Beaumont right-turn only for
Boulevard or drive north or south across Geary? If vehicles approaching Geary Boulevard (i.e., no
yes, about how many times per week? through traffic or left turns would be permitted from

Commonwealth or Beaumont). Left and U-turns
would continue to be permitted from Geary. Is this a
tradeoff you would support to improve safety for
pedestrians crossing at this intersection?
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Breakdown of support/opposition by mode of travel and frequency
Of the 38 people who drive across once a week or more (25% of total), 61% do not support the tradeoff.
Of the 74 people who don't drive across daily but do drive (49% of total), 34% do not support the tradeoff.
Of the 114 people who drive across less than once a week including never (75% of total), 15% do not support the tradeoff.
Of the 42 people who walk across once a week or more (28% of total), 40% do not support the tradeoff.
Of the 110 people who walk across less than once a week including never (72% of total), 21% do not support the tradeoff.
Question 1: Walking By support/opposition (Question 3), X% By frequency of walking, X% in
for each walking frequency favor/opposed to proposal (Question 3)
Response Yes No Not Sure Yes No Not Sure Sum
Daily 9% 7% 18% 0% 50% 50% 0% 100%
At least once a week 18% 15% 25% 23% 54% 36% 11% 100%
At least once a month 11% 11% 8% 15% 69% 19% 13% 100%
Occasionally 46% 51% 38% 38% 71% 21% 7% 100%
Never 16% 16% 13% 23% 67% 21% 13% 100%
Sum 100% 100% 100% 100%
Question 2: Driving By support/opposition (Question 3), X% By frequency of driving, X% in
for each driving frequency favor/opposed to proposal (Question 3)
Response Yes No Not Sure Yes No Not Sure Sum
Daily 13% 6% 28% 15% 32% 58% 11% 100%
At least once a week 13% 5% 30% 15% 26% 63% 11% 100%
At least once a month 6% 6% 5% 8% 67% 22% 11% 100%
Occasionally 30% 31% 28% 31% 67% 24% 9% 100%
Never/I don't drive 39% 52% 10% 31% 86% 7% 7% 100%
Sum 100% 100% 100% 100%

For any questions, please contact the project team at
GearyRapid@SFMTA.com or 415-646-2300

*Note: values in tables above are rounded to nearest percent, so sum may appear to be off by one but is accurate.




